

EX NO. 64/2023
KAPCO ARTS PVT LTD VS M/S SHRANKHALA

07.12.2023

Fresh execution received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh Manmeet Singh, Ld Counsel for the Decree Holder.

Heard. Perused the file.

Nazir to report. In the meanwhile, issue notice of the present execution petition to JD on filing of PF for the next date of hearing.

Put up on 08.02.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
07.12.2023