

EX64/23

M/S KAPCO ARTS PVT. LTD. Vs. M/S SHRANKHALA  
08.02.2024

Present: Sh. Manmeet Singh, Ld Counsel for decree holder.

Notice issued upon the JD received back unserved with the report that JD is out of station. Nazir has reported that certified copy of the judgment and decree have not filed. Time sought to file the same. The same be filed till next date of hearing.

In the meantime issue fresh notice upon the JD at the given address with the directions to affix the summon in case of non-availability/refusal. Steps be taken within 7 days.

Put up on 22.03.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)  
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
08.02.2024