

EX64/23

M/S KAPCO ARTS PVT. LTD. Vs. M/S SHRANKHALA

22.03.2024

Present: Sh. Manmeet Singh, Ld Counsel for DH.
Ms. Arti Gupta Ld Counsel for JD.

Memo of appearance has been filed on behalf of JD.

Certified copy of order/judgment dated 07.08.2019 has been filed.

To the query of the court, it is submitted that there is no stay of the proceedings of the present matter.

In these circumstances, issue warrants of attachment of the movable property of the JD on filing of PF and list of movable articles of the JD for NDOH.

DH to appear before the Ld. ACJ for appointment of Bailiff on 19.04.2024 at 2 PM.

Put up for before this court on 17.05.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
22.03.2024