

EX 64/23

M/S KAPCO ARTS PVT. LTD. Vs. M/S SHRANKHALA

31.08.2024

Present: Ld. counsel for DH.
Sh.Kunal Gupta, Ld. counsel for JD.

In this matter, as per bailiff report, two signed cheques (without the name of DH) was handed over by the husband of JD to bailiff. In the meanwhile, the concerned court of original jurisdiction has stayed the execution proceedings vide order dated 08.08.2024 passed in Misc. DJ petition no. 3134/24. In view of the same, re-notify on 26.10.2024.

An application seeking preponment of date filed by DH on 14.08.2024 is disposed off as infructuous.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
31.08.2024