

EX64/23

M/S KAPCO ARTS PVT. LTD. VS. M/S SHRANKHALA

28.10.2024

Present: Ld. Counsel for decree holder.
Ld. Counsel for judgment debtor.

I am informed that the stay granted by the concerned Court has been vacated. Let JD appear in person on next date of hearing and also file affidavit of assets before next date of hearing with advance copy to other side.

Counsel for JD submits that JD shall transfer an amount of Rs. 1 lac before 05.11.2024. She has also handed over a blank cheque of Rs. 1 lac to Counsel for decree holder with the submission that DH is at liberty to fill the same and the same shall be credited into the account of decree holder. Copy of the same is taken on record with liberty to decree holder to complete the particulars thereof in his name.

List for confirmation of payment on 08.11.2024.

JD to appear positively, in person on next date of hearing.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
28.10.2024