

EX 64/23

M/S KAPCO ARTS PVT. LTD. Vs. M/S SHRANKHALA

08.11.2024

Present: Sh. Manmeet Singh, Ld. counsel for DH.
Sh. Kunal Gupta, Ld. counsel for JD.

JD has not appeared despite repeated directions and has not even filed her affidavit of assets. No money has been paid till date by the JD under the decree in question despite directions and grant of time.

In such circumstances, let warrants of attachment qua the bank account mentioned in para 10 (i) be issued against JD on filing of PF returnable for 02.12.2024. Let warrants of attachment qua movable assets of JD be also issued against the JD.

The warrants of attachment be executed by breaking open the locks and doors, if required, along with police aid including lady police official. Concerned SHO is directed to provide necessary police aid to the bailiff for execution of warrants of attachment.

List for appointment of bailiff before Ld. ACJ on 12.11.2024.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
08.11.2024