

EX64/23

M/S KAPCO ARTS PVT. LTD. Vs. M/S SHRANKHALA

02.12.2024

Present: Ld. Counsel for decree holder through V.C.
None for JD.

Warrants of attachment with respect to bank account of JD have been duly served on the concerned bank. No report received from the concerned bank as to whether any money has been attached by the concerned bank in pursuance to the said attachment order. No money has been sent to this Court.

Let a report be called from the concerned bank in this regard for next date of hearing.

Warrants of attachment were sent with directions to break open locks. But, bailiff has not carried out the court orders and as per decree holder, bailiff was drunk on the date when the warrant of attachment were sent.

Let notice be issued to concerned bailiff to appear in person and explain in writing as to why warrants of attachment were not executed by breaking open of locks.

List on 04.01.2025.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
02.12.2024