

08.01.2025

Present: Sh. Manmeet Singh, Ld. Counsel for decree holder.
None for JD.
Bailiff Rajender in person.

Bailiff has not filed any reply to the show-cause issued on last date. He seeks time to file the same. Let the same be filed within 7 days from today.

Decree holder has moved an application U/O XXI Rule 13 CPC seeking attachment of an immovable property indicating therein.

Let warrants of attachment under Order XXI Rule 54 CPC be issued qua property bearing No. B-1/227, 3rd Floor, Yamuna Vihar, North East District, Delhi - 110053 with proclamation of the same be made by beat of drum on deposition of necessary charges. Let proclamation be also affixed on the aforesaid property and outside this Court.

Let the warrants of attachment be made returnable for **01.03.2025**.

Let notice of the said attachment be also given to JD with JD required to attend the Court on next date to take notice of the terms of settlement of proclamation of sale.

List before Ld. ACJ (NE) for appointment of bailiff on 22.01.2025.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
08.01.2025