

EX 64/23

M/S KAPCO ARTS PVT. LTD. Vs. M/S SHRANKHALA

01.03.2025

Present: Sh. Manmeet Singh, Ld. Counsel for decree holder.  
Sh. Shubham Jindal, Ld. Counsel for JD.

Counsel for JD has filed fresh vakalatnama and a total amount of Rs. 1,00,000/- (with Rs. 50,000/- in cash and Rs. 50,000/- through banking channels) has been paid by JD to Counsel for decree holder. He undertakes to pass on the cash amount to his client. The amount of Rs. 50,000/- through on-line channels is stated to have been paid directly to decree holder.

Warrants of attachment sent have come back duly executed. Counsel for JD submits that JD has already sold the said property to some person and is willing to settle the matter.

Let JD appear physically in Court on next date of hearing and file an affidavit about his current address and the manner of sale of the property attached. He shall also file documents of sale in Court.

List on 04.03.2025.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
01.03.2025