

EX 64/23

M/S KAPCO ARTS PVT. LTD. Vs. M/S SHRANKHALA

27.09.2025

Present: Ld. counsel for DH through VC.  
Ld. counsel for JD with JD through VC.

A sum of Rs.50,000/- is stated to have been paid by JD to DH.

Nazir to file a report with respect to outstanding payment.

List for further payment on 27.10.2025.

AASHISH GUPTA  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
27.09.2025