

EX 64/23

M/S KAPCO ARTS PVT. LTD. Vs. M/S SHRANKHALA

27.10.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for decree holder through V.C.  
None for JD.

As per Nazir report, a sum of Rs. 3,48,454/- is still due and payable till today by JD under the decree.

Counsel for decree holder submits that JD has assured to make further payment under the decree. At his request, re-notify for 29.11.2025.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
27.10.2025