

EX 64/23

M/S KAPCO ARTS PVT. LTD. Vs. M/S SHRANKHALA

29.11.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for decree holder.

None for JD.

Counsel for decree holder submits that no further payment has been received from the JD after 27.09.2025. As per record, an amount of Rs. 3.5 lac has been paid by the JD and and as on 27.10.2025, a sum of Rs. 3,48,454/- is still due and payable by JD.

At the request of decree holder, let property lying attached with this Court as detailed in para 1 of order dated 03.09.2025 be put to auction in terms of the said order.

All the compliances recorded in the said order shall be carried out afresh. The Court Auctioneer mentioned in the said order is directed to proceed further. The date of auction is fixed as 14.01.2026.

List before this Court on 17.01.2026.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
29.11.2025