

EX 64/23

M/S KAPCO ARTS PVT. LTD. Vs. M/S SHRANKHALA

14.03.2026

File taken up today in terms of notification dated 27.02.2026 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi whereby 02.03.2026 was declared a holiday.

Present: Ld. Counsel for decree holder through V.C.
None for JD.

I am informed that on 29.11.2025, JD paid a further sum of Rs. 50,000/- through online mode. Let decree holder file an affidavit alongwith relevant proof on record.

Counsel for decree holder submits that still a sum of about Rs. 3 lac is due and payable under the decree. Thus, at request of decree holder, let property lying attached with the Court as detailed in para 1 of order dated 03.09.2025 (passed at the first call) be put to auction in terms of the said order. All compliance in terms of the said order shall be done afresh.

Date of auction is fixed for 23.05.2026.

List before this Court on 03.06.2026.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
14.03.2026